JOINT PARTNERSHIP MEETING JUNE 2023

AUSTÎN TRANSIT

>> LIGHT RAIL IMPLEMENTATION PLAN



During the June 6, 2023, Joint Partnership meeting, the Austin City Council, the ATP Board and the CapMetro Board convened to take important action to advance Austin Light Rail. Each entity approved the <u>Austin Light Rail Implementation</u> <u>Plan</u> during the first week of June, which sets the course for the first phase of the project.

More information about Austin Light Rail can be accessed from <u>www.atptx.org.</u>

>> ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Council Members and Board Members acknowledged the commitment of countless community members, staff across each of the organizations, and stakeholders who were instrumental in realizing the many steps to bring forward the Austin Light Rail Implementation Plan for approval by all three entities.

The Community Advisory Committee was specifically acknowledged for their leadership and the Committee's unwavering dedication to work with the community and staff to present its <u>recommendation</u> to policy leaders.

>> IMPLEMENTATION

Now that the plan has been approved, ATP is taking steps to implement Austin Light Rail. An independent environmental impact study will be conducted, and ATP will continue strategizing with partners to include CapMetro, the City of Austin, community members and the business community to ensure that the project advances to enhance the mobility landscape for Austin. Austin Transit Partnership will continue to update the <u>Austin Light Rail</u> online resources so that information continues to be available to the public.

Opportunities for the public to engage as Austin Light Rail moves forward will remain a priority and central to its success.



